Champion Beer of Show — sponsored by Brewers Choice

1 Belgian Strong Ale Judges Michael Guenzel Brendan Guild Mark Johnstone

Brewer

John Kingston
Geoff Daly
Charles Johnston
Alexis Spencer
Imants Vitolins
John Watson
Bruce Cariss
John Kingston
Neil Howatt
Dave Tazzyman
Dwayne Sterlson
Paul Morrison
Richard Whitebrook

John Kingston
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Yarra Valley Brewers

Belgian Beerfest 2011

Held 2 April 2011 at Coldstream Brewery

Mark Johnstone — Saison 39.5 Points

Best Novice Brewer — Sponsored by Vicbrew

John Watson - Blonde Ale 32.6 Points

Club

Westgate Brewers
Westgate Brewers
Yarra Valley Brewers
Warthogs

Worthogs

Yarra Valley Brewers
Independent
Westgate Brewers
Yarra Valley Brewers
Yarra Valley Brewers
Independent
Independent
Melbourne Brewers

Westgate Brewers

Beer Style

Strong Dark Ale
Tripel

Dubbel

Strong Golden Ale
Strong Dark Ale
Blonde Ale

Tripel

Blonde Ale
Strong Dark Ale
Strong Dark Ale
Strong Golden Ale
Strong Dark Ale
Strong Dark Ale

Strong Golden Ale

Score

38.0

37.8

36.3

33.0

32.6

32.6

32.6

32.0

31.8

315

29.1

28.3

28.0

27.8



Tom Clift Independent Strong Dark Ale 25.6

Neil Howatt Yarra Valley Brewers Strong Golden Ale 21.6
Rob Tobin Independent Strong Golden Ale 18.6
Terry Lewis Independent Strong Golden Ale 14.0

Note: Places 5, 6, and 7 determined on count back of “overall impression”

2 Farm House Ale Judges: Richard Whitebrook Colin Penrose

Brewer Club Beer Score
Mark Johnstone Independent Saison 39.5
Brendan Guild Melbourne Brewers Wit Bier 36.25
Charles Johnston Yarra Valley Brewers Saison 35.5
Geoff Daly Westgate Bier De Garde 27.5
Doug Brooke Independent Witbier 23.5
Doug Brooke Independent Saison 23.25
Paul Morrison Independent Saison 20.0
3 Wild Beer Judges: Richard Whitebrook Colin Penrose

Brewer Club Beer Score
Michael Guenzel Yarra Valley Brewers Raspberry Lambic 36.25

Yarra Valley Brewers thanks the sponsors of this event and encourages support of their products and
services.

Morgans Beer Kits and Brewing products Ellerslie Hops
Grain and Grape Brewer’s Choice

Coldstream Brewery The Brewers Den



