

Yarra Valley Brewers

Belgian Beerfest 2011

Held 2 April 2011 at Coldstream Brewery

Champion Beer of Show – sponsored by Brewers Choice

Mark Johnstone – Saison 39.5 Points

Best Novice Brewer – Sponsored by Vicbrew

John Watson - Blonde Ale 32.6 Points

1 Belgian Strong Ale Judges Michael Guenzel Brendan Guild Mark Johnstone

Brewer	Club	Beer Style	Score
John Kingston	Westgate Brewers	Strong Dark Ale	38.0
Geoff Daly	Westgate Brewers	Tripel	37.8
Charles Johnston	Yarra Valley Brewers	Dubbel	36.3
Alexis Spencer	Warthogs	Strong Golden Ale	33.0
Imants Vitolins	Worthogs	Strong Dark Ale	32.6
John Watson	Yarra Valley Brewers	Blonde Ale	32.6
Bruce Cariss	Independent	Tripel	32.6
John Kingston	Westgate Brewers	Blonde Ale	32.0
Neil Howatt	Yarra Valley Brewers	Strong Dark Ale	31.8
Dave Tazzyman	Yarra Valley Brewers	Strong Dark Ale	31.5
Dwayne Sterlson	Independent	Strong Golden Ale	29.1
Paul Morrison	Independent	Strong Dark Ale	28.3
Richard Whitebrook	Melbourne Brewers	Strong Dark Ale	28.0
John Kingston	Westgate Brewers	Strong Golden Ale	27.8

Tom Clift	Independent	Strong Dark Ale	25.6
Neil Howatt	Yarra Valley Brewers	Strong Golden Ale	21.6
Rob Tobin	Independent	Strong Golden Ale	18.6
Terry Lewis	Independent	Strong Golden Ale	14.0

Note: Places 5, 6, and 7 determined on count back of "overall impression"

2 Farm House Ale	Judges: Richard Whitel	brook Colin Penrose		
Brewer	Club	Beer	Score	
Mark Johnstone	Independent	Saison	39.5	
Brendan Guild	Melbourne Brewers	Wit Bier	36.25	
Charles Johnston	Yarra Valley Brewers	Saison	35.5	
Geoff Daly	Westgate	Bier De Garde	27.5	
Doug Brooke	Independent	Witbier	23.5	
Doug Brooke	Independent	Saison	23.25	
Paul Morrison	Independent	Saison	20.0	
3 Wild Beer Judges: Richard Whitebrook Colin Penrose				
Brewer	Club	Beer	Score	
Michael Guenzel	Yarra Valley Brewers	Raspberry Lambic	36.25	

Yarra Valley Brewers thanks the sponsors of this event and encourages support of their products and services.

Morgans Beer Kits and Brewing products Ellerslie Hops

Grain and Grape Brewer's Choice

Coldstream Brewery The Brewers Den